
Contract Award Notice 
No : PL.01.01/20/WRSDS/IDRIP/VII/2023 

Date : July 17th, 2023 
 
 

1. General Information 

Project: P170874-Indonesia Disaster Resilience Initiatives Project (IDRIP) 

Loan/Credit/TF Info: IBRD-89800 

Purchaser: Badan Meteorologi, Klimatologi dan Geofisika – BMKG 

(Meteorological, Climatological and Geophysical Agency) 

Address : Jl. Angkasa I No. 2 Kemayoran, Jakarta Pusat 10610 

RFB No: ID-BMKG-336605-GO-RFB 

Procurement Method: RFB- Request for Bids, single stage - one evlevope 

Description: WRS Dissemination System 

 

2. Bidders that submitted Bids 

No Bidders Name Read Out Bid Price Evaluated Bid Price 
1 JV PT. Inovasi Mandiri Pratama 

with Cipta Teknologi Aplikasi 
Rp. 9.098.765.432 Rp. 9.098.765.432 

2 PT. Netcom Solusi Persada Rp. 9.223.109.000 Rp. 9.223.109.000 

3 JV PT. Putra Arga Binangun with 
PT. Sentuh Digital Teknologi 

Rp. 7.996.739.175 Rp. 7.996.829.175 

 

3. Bidders whose Bids were rejected (either as nonresponsive or as not 
meeting qualification criteria, or were not evaluated) 

No Bidders Name Reason 
1 JV PT. INOVASI MANDIRI PRATAMA WITH 

CIPTA TEKNOLOGI APLIKASI 
1. Bid validity : not valid  
2. Technical specification catalog of 

product (brochures) : Smart 
Terminal WRS New Gen (Installed 
the BMKG WRS Application), 
Display Girder (customize)  and 
UPS 1 KVA not meet requirement 

3. Financial Capability : JV member 
PT. Cipta Teknologi Aplikasi not 
meet requirement 

4. Specific Experience : not meet the 
requirements 



5. List of Equipment : not submit List 
of Equipment 

6. Beauty Contest Videos : videos do 
not have auto UP feature from UPS 
devices 

2 PT. NETCOM SOLUSI PERSADA 1. Bid validity : not valid  
 

 

4. The Successful Bidder 

JV PT. Putra Arga Binangun with PT. Sentuh Digital Teknologi  

Cyber Building Lantai 6 Jln. Kuningan Barat No.8 Jakarta 12710 

Indonesia  

Contract Bid Price : IDR 7.996.829.175 

Duration of Contract: 5 Months 

 

5. Scope of Work :   

1. Procurement of WRS Dissemination System  

2. Delivery of WRS Dissemination System Equipment 

3. Equipment Installation WRS Dissemination System  

4. Training BMKG  

5. Progress Meeting and Report on the Implementation of the WRS New Gen  

Dissemination System  

 

 

        Pokja Pemilihan IDRIP BMKG 


